



AMENDMENT

IN RE: Gershenson Amendment #1

Motion to amend Section 10.2 of the Exhibit E – Assessing Services Form of Contract 7-1-25 to 6-30-28 to revise the per parcel contract smoothed rate to the following:

Contract Period	Rate per Real and Personal Parcel	
	Initial	Smoothed
July 1, 2025 to June 30, 2026	\$30.86	\$23.77 \$22.25
July 1, 2026 to June 30, 2027	\$32.11	\$31.43 \$32.11
July 1, 2027 to June 30, 2028	\$33.77	\$41.55 \$42.38

The amount of the annual rate shall be capped at 80% of the administration fee (1%) of all eligible taxes to be levied as permitted by law. Using the number of Real Property and Personal Property parcels as of the preceding December 31 of the Contract Period, payment for each Contract Period is due and payable twenty-five percent (25%) on or before September 1, December 1, and March 1, and the remaining twenty-five percent (25%) on or before June 1 of such Contract Period.

VOTE TRACKING - Board of Commissioners

Motioned by: None

Seconded by: None

Yes: None (0)

No: None (0)

Abstain: None (0)

Absent: (0)